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Survey	
  LogisDcs	
  

•  Survey	
  tools:	
  
– CAMPEP	
  Annual	
  Program	
  Survey	
  
– SDAMPP	
  Survey	
  (non	
  CAMPEP-­‐accredited)	
  

•  Results	
   are	
   presented	
   in	
   a	
   format	
   that	
   allows	
  
comparison	
   to	
   the	
   2009,	
   2010,	
   and	
   2011	
   survey	
  
results.	
   	
   However,	
   the	
   number	
   of	
   programs	
   that	
  
responded	
   each	
   year	
   differs,	
   so	
   comparisons	
  
among	
  years	
  are	
  not	
  “one-­‐to-­‐one”.	
  

Program	
  Response	
  /	
  Degree	
  Offerings	
  
•  2012	
  survey:	
  39	
  CAMPEP-­‐accredited	
  programs	
  (31	
  US	
  /	
  8	
  

Canada).	
  	
  30	
  had	
  enDre	
  program	
  accredited;	
  9	
  had	
  select	
  
tracks	
  accredited.	
  

•  2012	
  survey:	
  	
  	
  2	
  non-­‐CAMPEP-­‐accredited	
  programs	
  
responded.	
  

#	
  Programs	
  offering:	
   2009	
   2010	
   2011	
   2012	
  
MS	
  Degrees	
   28	
   31	
   32	
   39	
  
PhD	
  Degrees	
   21	
   22	
   24	
   29	
  
MS	
  &	
  PhD	
  Degrees	
   20	
   19	
   20	
   27	
  
MS	
  Degree	
  Only	
   8	
   12	
   9	
   11	
  
PhD	
  Degree	
  Only	
   1	
   3	
   2	
   2	
  
DMP	
   0	
   1	
   1	
   1	
  
CerDficate	
   7	
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Applicants	
  

2009	
   2010	
   2011	
   2012	
  
#	
  applicaDons	
  reviewed	
   1351	
   1668	
   1604	
   2023	
  
#	
  offered	
  admission	
   385	
   501	
   484	
   563	
  
#	
  matriculated	
   196	
   276	
   258	
   306	
  
GRE	
  (V+Q)	
   1293	
   1282	
   1269	
   1267*	
  

312**	
  
GRE	
  (A)	
   4.3	
   4.1	
   4.0	
   3.8	
  
Average	
  GPA	
   3.52	
   3.46	
   3.56	
   3.51	
  

	
  	
  *For	
  programs	
  reporDng	
  in	
  pre-­‐2011	
  GRE	
  score	
  format	
  
**For	
  programs	
  reporDng	
  in	
  2011	
  and	
  later	
  GRE	
  score	
  format	
  

Entering	
  Class	
  -­‐	
  Gender	
  

Gender	
   2009	
   2010	
   2011	
   2012	
  
MS/MSc	
  –	
  Male	
   71%	
   70%	
   72%	
   68%	
  
MS/MSc	
  –	
  Female	
   29%	
   30%	
   28%	
   32%	
  
PhD	
  –	
  Male	
   60%	
   78%	
   80%	
   70%	
  
PhD	
  –	
  Female	
   40%	
   22%	
   20%	
   30%	
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Entering	
  Class	
  -­‐	
  NaDonality	
  

Na6onality	
   2009	
   2010	
   2011	
   2012	
  
MS/MSc	
  –	
  DomesDc	
   87%	
   91%	
   82%	
   82%	
  
MS/MSc	
  –	
  InternaDonal	
   13%	
   9%	
   18%	
   18%	
  
PhD	
  –	
  DomesDc	
   56%	
   82%	
   75%	
   85%	
  
PhD	
  –	
  InternaDonal	
   44%	
   18%	
   25%	
   15%	
  

Enrollment	
  and	
  #	
  Graduates	
  
2009	
   2010	
   2011	
   2012	
  

Enrollment	
  
	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  MS/MSc	
   333	
   431	
   450	
   466	
  
	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  PhD	
   345	
   458	
   465	
   534	
  
	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  DMP	
   20	
  
	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  Total	
   678	
   889	
   915	
   1020	
  
#	
  Graduates	
  
	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  MS/MSc	
   147	
   168	
   148	
   198	
  
	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  PhD	
   63	
   69	
   67	
   80	
  
	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  DMP	
   4	
  
	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  Total	
   210	
   237	
   215	
   282	
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Delay	
  Before	
  First	
  Job	
  (Mean)	
  

•  This	
  does	
  not	
  include	
  students	
  who	
  went	
  on	
  for	
  addiDonal	
  
degrees	
  or	
  a	
  residency.	
  

•  There	
  was	
  a	
  rather	
  wide	
  range	
  of	
  values	
  reported	
  for	
  both	
  
MS/MSc	
  and	
  PhD	
  programs.	
  

Delay	
  before	
  job	
  (mo)	
   2009	
   2010	
   2011	
   2012	
  
MS/MSc	
   4.3	
   2.7	
   3.5	
   2.9	
  
PhD	
   1.2	
   1.3	
   0.7	
   0.9	
  

2009	
   2010	
   2011	
   2012	
  
Entered	
  RP	
  residency	
   15	
  

(12%)	
  
20	
  

(12%)	
  
33	
  

(24%)	
  
44	
  

(22%)	
  
Entered	
  IP	
  residency	
   2	
  (2%)	
   3	
  (2%)	
   1	
  (1%)	
   1	
  (<1%)	
  

Junior	
  med	
  phys	
  job	
   62	
  
(50%)	
  

75	
  
(47%)	
  

53	
  
(38%)	
  

62	
  
(32%)	
  

Went	
  on	
  for	
  another	
  degree	
   22	
  
(18%)	
  

22	
  
(14%)	
  

20	
  
(14%)	
  

49	
  
(25%)	
  

Took	
  job	
  in	
  industry	
   3	
  (2%)	
   8	
  (5%)	
   12	
  (9%)	
   6	
  (3%)	
  

SDll	
  seeking	
  a	
  posiDon	
   16	
  (8%)	
  

Other	
   20	
  
(16%)	
  

33	
  
(20%)	
  

20	
  
(14%)	
  

17	
  	
  
(9%)	
  

MS/MSc	
  Graduate	
  DesDnaDon	
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PhD	
  Graduate	
  DesDnaDon	
  
2009	
   2010	
   2011	
   2012	
  

Entered	
  RP	
  residency	
   10	
  
(16%)	
  

22	
  
(32%)	
  

23	
  
(34%)	
  

24	
  
(30%)	
  

Entered	
  IP	
  residency	
   3	
  (5%)	
   4	
  (6%)	
   5	
  (7%)	
   6	
  (8%)	
  

Junior	
  med	
  phys	
  job	
   18	
  
(30%)	
  

12	
  
(18%)	
  

15	
  
(22%)	
  

18	
  
(23%)	
  

Post-­‐doc	
  	
   16	
  
(26%)	
  

14	
  
(21%)	
  

15	
  
(22%)	
  

11	
  
(14%)	
  

Went	
  on	
  for	
  another	
  degree	
   0	
  (0%)	
   2	
  (3%)	
   2	
  (3%)	
   1	
  (1%)	
  

Took	
  job	
  in	
  industry	
   5	
  (8%)	
   7	
  (10%)	
   4	
  (6%)	
   9	
  (11%)	
  

SDll	
  seeking	
  a	
  posiDon	
   6	
  (8%)	
  

Other	
   9	
  (15%)	
   7	
  (10%)	
   4	
  (6%)	
   4	
  (5%)	
  

#	
  Students	
  Who	
  Entered	
  Board	
  Exam	
  
Process	
  

2009	
   2010	
   2011	
   2012	
  
ABR	
   104	
   190	
   238	
   241	
  
CCPM	
   1	
   2	
   0	
   18	
  
ABMP	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   1	
  
ABSNM	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
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#	
  Faculty	
  and	
  Student	
  ProducDvity	
  

2009	
   2010	
   2011	
   2012	
  
#	
  Faculty	
  	
  
(formal	
  affiliaDon)	
  

17.3	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
(2-­‐55)	
  

20.7	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
(1–71)	
  

20.2	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
(3-­‐65)	
  

20.0	
  	
  
(5-­‐70)	
  

Mean	
  #	
  presentaDons	
  per	
  
program	
  

15	
   12	
   17	
   20	
  

Mean	
  #	
  publicaDons	
  per	
  
program	
  

10	
   8	
   13	
   12	
  

Program	
  Plans	
  for	
  DMP?	
  

2009	
   2010	
   2011	
   2012	
  
No	
   21	
   22	
   22	
   26	
  
Under	
  consideraDon	
   1	
   6	
   4	
   5	
  
In	
  preparaDon	
   3	
   3	
   4	
   5	
  
Expect	
  approval	
  soon	
   0	
   1	
   3	
   0	
  
AwaiDng	
  CAMPEP	
  
accreditaDon	
  

1	
   0	
   0	
   1	
  

CAMPEP	
  accredited	
   0	
   1	
   1	
   1	
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Program	
  Plans	
  for	
  New	
  or	
  AddiDonal	
  
Residencies?	
  

2009	
   2010	
   2011	
   2012	
  
No	
   4	
   8	
   7	
   9	
  
Under	
  consideraDon	
   7	
   4	
   3	
   7	
  
In	
  preparaDon	
   2	
   4	
   5	
   2	
  
Expect	
  approval	
  soon	
   2	
   2	
   0	
   0	
  
AwaiDng	
  CAMPEP	
  
accreditaDon	
  

5	
   3	
   5	
   4	
  

CAMPEP	
  accredited	
   5	
   12	
   14	
   18	
  

DidacDc	
  /	
  Clinical	
  Training	
  

2009	
   2010	
   2011	
   2012	
  
Credit	
  hours	
  –	
  didacDc	
  
courses	
  
	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  MS/MSc	
   34	
   35	
   33	
   34	
  
	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  PhD	
   55	
   48	
   43	
   50	
  
Contact	
  hours	
  –	
  required	
  
clinical*	
  
	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  MS/MSc	
   160	
   141	
   117	
   115	
  
	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  PhD	
   45	
   57	
   66	
   76	
  
*There	
  was	
  a	
  wide	
  range	
  of	
  values	
  reported	
  for	
  both	
  MS/MSc	
  and	
  PhD	
  programs.	
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AddiDonal	
  Training	
  
2009	
   2010	
   2011	
   2012	
  

Area	
   %	
  
Req’d	
  

%	
  
Opt	
  

%	
  
No	
  

%	
  
Req’d	
  

%	
  
Opt	
  

%	
  
No	
  

%	
  
Req’d	
  

%	
  
Opt	
  

%	
  
No	
  

%	
  
Req’d	
  

%	
  
Opt	
  

%	
  
No	
  

Safety	
   100	
   0	
   0	
   91	
   3	
   6	
   97	
   3	
   0	
   93	
   7	
   0	
  

Responsible	
  
Conduct	
   62	
   23	
   15	
   76	
   15	
   9	
   76	
   18	
   6	
   78	
   17	
   5	
  

Professionalism	
   46	
   23	
   31	
   50	
   15	
   35	
   59	
   27	
   14	
   71	
   17	
   12	
  

Leadership	
   15	
   27	
   58	
   9	
   26	
   65	
   15	
   23	
   62	
   15	
   37	
   48	
  

Regulatory	
  
Issues	
   73	
   8	
   19	
   82	
   9	
   9	
   82	
   12	
   6	
   67	
   26	
   7	
  

Career	
  
Development	
   23	
   35	
   42	
   24	
   36	
   39	
   12	
   47	
   41	
   15	
   48	
   37	
  

Board	
  Exam	
  Prep	
   19	
   27	
   54	
   27	
   21	
   52	
   15	
   35	
   50	
   15	
   36	
   49	
  

Clinical	
  Training	
  OpportuniDes	
  
Op6on	
  

%programs	
  
offering	
  in	
  

2009	
  

%programs	
  
offering	
  in	
  

2010	
  

%programs	
  
offering	
  in	
  

2011	
  

%programs	
  
offering	
  in	
  

2012	
  

RotaDons	
  in	
  clinic	
   59	
   55	
   56	
   72	
  

Clinical	
  experience	
  during	
  
research	
   76	
   82	
   91	
   82	
  

PracDcum	
  opDons	
   45	
   55	
   59	
   46	
  

Internships	
  at	
  insDtuDon	
   24	
   18	
   21	
   28	
  

Internships	
  outside	
  
insDtuDon	
   24	
   24	
   21	
   36	
  

Lab	
  courses	
   59	
   73	
   82	
   87	
  

Summer	
  rotaDons	
  /	
  
internships	
   28	
   27	
   29	
   31	
  

Clerkships	
   7	
   9	
   3	
   3	
  

Periods	
  of	
  extensive	
  clinical	
  
work	
  during	
  regular	
  semester	
   38	
   33	
   35	
   33	
  


