CAMPEP/SDAMPP Graduate Program Survey Results

E. Jackson, PhD
Chair, SDAMPP Outcome & Statistics
Committee

08/08/2013

Reporting Period

January 1, 2012 through December 31, 2012

Survey Logistics

- Survey tools:
 - CAMPEP Annual Program Survey
 - SDAMPP Survey (non CAMPEP-accredited)
- Results are presented in a format that allows comparison to the 2009, 2010, and 2011 survey results. However, the number of programs that responded each year differs, so comparisons among years are not "one-to-one".

Program Response / Degree Offerings

- 2012 survey: 39 CAMPEP-accredited programs (31 US / 8 Canada). 30 had entire program accredited; 9 had select tracks accredited.
- 2012 survey: 2 non-CAMPEP-accredited programs responded.

# Programs offering:	2009	2010	2011	2012
MS Degrees	28	31	32	39
PhD Degrees	21	22	24	29
MS & PhD Degrees	20	19	20	27
MS Degree Only	8	12	9	11
PhD Degree Only	1	3	2	2
DMP	0	1	1	1
Certificate				7

Applicants

	2009	2010	2011	2012
# applications reviewed	1351	1668	1604	2023
# offered admission	385	501	484	563
# matriculated	196	276	258	306
GRE (V+Q)	1293	1282	1269	1267* 312**
GRE (A)	4.3	4.1	4.0	3.8
Average GPA	3.52	3.46	3.56	3.51

Entering Class - Gender

Gender	2009	2010	2011	2012
MS/MSc – Male	71%	70%	72%	68%
MS/MSc – Female	29%	30%	28%	32%
PhD – Male	60%	78%	80%	70%
PhD – Female	40%	22%	20%	30%

^{*}For programs reporting in pre-2011 GRE score format
**For programs reporting in 2011 and later GRE score format

Entering Class - Nationality

Nationality	2009	2010	2011	2012
MS/MSc – Domestic	87%	91%	82%	82%
MS/MSc – International	13%	9%	18%	18%
PhD – Domestic	56%	82%	75%	85%
PhD – International	44%	18%	25%	15%

Enrollment and # Graduates

	2009	2010	2011	2012
Enrollment				
MS/MSc	333	431	450	466
PhD	345	458	465	534
DMP				20
Total	678	889	915	1020
# Graduates				
MS/MSc	147	168	148	198
PhD	63	69	67	80
DMP				4
Total	210	237	215	282

Delay Before First Job (Mean)

Delay before job (mo)	2009	2010	2011	2012
MS/MSc	4.3	2.7	3.5	2.9
PhD	1.2	1.3	0.7	0.9

- This does not include students who went on for additional degrees or a residency.
- There was a rather wide range of values reported for both MS/MSc and PhD programs.

MS/MSc Graduate Destination

	2009	2010	2011	2012
Entered RP residency	15	20	33	44
	(12%)	(12%)	(24%)	(22%)
Entered IP residency	2 (2%)	3 (2%)	1 (1%)	1 (<1%)
Junior med phys job	62	75	53	62
	(50%)	(47%)	(38%)	(32%)
Went on for another degree	22	22	20	49
	(18%)	(14%)	(14%)	(25%)
Took job in industry	3 (2%)	8 (5%)	12 (9%)	6 (3%)
Still seeking a position				16 (8%)
Other	20	33	20	17
	(16%)	(20%)	(14%)	(9%)

PhD Graduate Destination

	2009	2010	2011	2012
Entered RP residency	10 (16%)	22 (32%)	23 (34%)	24 (30%)
Entered IP residency	3 (5%)	4 (6%)	5 (7%)	6 (8%)
Junior med phys job	18 (30%)	12 (18%)	15 (22%)	18 (23%)
Post-doc	16 (26%)	14 (21%)	15 (22%)	11 (14%)
Went on for another degree	0 (0%)	2 (3%)	2 (3%)	1 (1%)
Took job in industry	5 (8%)	7 (10%)	4 (6%)	9 (11%)
Still seeking a position				6 (8%)
Other	9 (15%)	7 (10%)	4 (6%)	4 (5%)

Students Who Entered Board Exam Process

	2009	2010	2011	2012
ABR	104	190	238	241
CCPM	1	2	0	18
ABMP	0	0	0	1
ABSNM	0	0	0	0

Faculty and Student Productivity

2009	2010	2011	2012
17.3 (2-55)	20.7 (1–71)	20.2 (3-65)	20.0 (5-70)
15	12	17	20
10	8	13	12
	17.3 (2-55) 15	17.3 20.7 (2-55) (1–71) 15 12	17.3 20.7 20.2 (2-55) (1–71) (3-65) 15 12 17

Program Plans for DMP?

	2009	2010	2011	2012
No	21	22	22	26
Under consideration	1	6	4	5
In preparation	3	3	4	5
Expect approval soon	0	1	3	0
Awaiting CAMPEP accreditation	1	0	0	1
CAMPEP accredited	0	1	1	1

Program Plans for New or Additional Residencies?

	2009	2010	2011	2012
No	4	8	7	9
Under consideration	7	4	3	7
In preparation	2	4	5	2
Expect approval soon	2	2	0	0
Awaiting CAMPEP accreditation	5	3	5	4
CAMPEP accredited	5	12	14	18

Didactic / Clinical Training

	2009	2010	2011	2012
Credit hours – didactic courses				
MS/MSc	34	35	33	34
PhD	55	48	43	50
Contact hours – required clinical*				
MS/MSc	160	141	117	115
PhD	45	57	66	76

^{*}There was a wide range of values reported for both MS/MSc and PhD programs.

Additional Training

		2009 2010		2011			2012					
Area	% Req'd	% Opt	% No	% Req'd	% Opt	% No	% Req'd	% Opt	% No	% Req'd	% Opt	% No
Safety	100	0	0	91	3	6	97	3	0	93	7	0
Responsible Conduct	62	23	15	76	15	9	76	18	6	78	17	5
Professionalism	46	23	31	50	15	35	59	27	14	71	17	12
Leadership	15	27	58	9	26	65	15	23	62	15	37	48
Regulatory Issues	73	8	19	82	9	9	82	12	6	67	26	7
Career Development	23	35	42	24	36	39	12	47	41	15	48	37
Board Exam Prep	19	27	54	27	21	52	15	35	50	15	36	49

Clinical Training Opportunities

Option	%programs offering in 2009	%programs offering in 2010	%programs offering in 2011	%programs offering in 2012
Rotations in clinic	59	55	56	72
Clinical experience during research	76	82	91	82
Practicum options	45	55	59	46
Internships at institution	24	18	21	28
Internships outside institution	24	24	21	36
Lab courses	59	73	82	87
Summer rotations / internships	28	27	29	31
Clerkships	7	9	3	3
Periods of extensive clinical work during regular semester	38	33	35	33